
Round / Game Venue Date Time

Round 1

Mounties v North Sydney Aubrey Keech Reserve Sat, 24 Mar 3pm

South Sydney v Newcastle Redfern Oval Sat, 24 Mar 1.30pm

Canterbury-Bankstown v Wentworthville Belmore Sports Ground Sat, 24 Mar 1pm

Brothers Penrith v Cronulla-Caringbah Cronulla HS Sat, 24 Mar 1pm

BYE - Cabramatta

Round 2

South Sydney v Canterbury-Bankstown ANZ Stadium Fri, 30 Mar 1:55pm

Cronulla-Caringbah v Wentworthville Cronulla HS Sat, 31 Mar 2pm

Mounties v Newcastle Aubrey Keech Reserve Sat, 31 Mar 1pm

Cabramatta v Penrith Brothers New Era Stadium Thu, 29 Mar 7:30pm

BYE - North Sydney 

Round 3

Cronulla-Caringbah v South Sydney Cronulla HS Sat, 7 Apr 2pm

Cabramatta v Wentworthville New Era Stadium Sat 7 Apr 3pm

Newcastle v Canterbury-Bankstown Waratah Oval Sat, 7 Apr 10:30am

North Sydney v Brothers Penrith North Sydney Oval Sun, 8 Apr 3pm

BYE - Mounties

Round 4

North Sydney v Wentworthville North Sydney Oval Sat, 14 Apr 3pm

Cronulla-Caringbah v Canterbury-Bankstown Cronulla HS Sat, 14 Apr 2pm

Cabramatta v South Sydney New Era Stadium Sat 14 Apr 12.00noon

Brothers Penrith v Mounties Hickeys Park Rugby League Complex Sat 14 Apr 3pm

BYE - Newcastle

Round 5

Cronulla-Caringbah v Newcastle Cronulla HS Sat, 21 Apr 2pm

South Sydney v North Sydney Erskineville Oval Sun, 22 Apr 2pm

Wentworthville v Mounties Ringrose Park Sun, 22 Apr 9:30am

Canterbury-Bankstown v Cabramatta Belmore Sports Ground Sat 21 Apr 10:45am

BYE - Brothers Penrith

Round 6

South Sydney v Mounties ANZ Stadium Thu, 26 Apr 5:15pm

Canterbury-Bankstown v North Sydney Belmore Sports Ground Sat, 28 Apr 11am

Cabramatta v Cronulla-Caringbah New Era Stadium Sat 28 Apr 12.00noon

Newcastle v Brothers Penrith St John Oval (Charlestown) Sat, 28 Apr 1pm

BYE - Wentworthville

Round 7

Cronulla-Caringbah v North Sydney Southern Cross Stadium Sat, 5 May 5pm

Brothers Penrith v Wentworthville Hickeys Park Rugby League Complex Sat 4 May 3pm

Canterbury-Bankstown v Mounties Belmore Sports Ground Sat, 5 May 12:45pm

Cabramatta v Newcastle New Era Stadium Sat 5 May 12.00noon

BYE - South Sydney

Round 8

Mounties v Cronulla-Caringbah Aubrey Keech Reserve Sat, 12 May 5pm

Wentworthville v Newcastle Ringrose Oval Sun, 13 May 3pm

South Sydney v Brothers Penrith ANZ Stadium Sun, 13 May 11:30am

North Sydney v Cabramatta North Sydney Oval Sun, 13 May 9.45am

BYE - Canterbury-Bankstown

Round 9

Mounties v Cabramatta Aubrey Keech Reserve Sat, 26 May 3pm

Wentworthville v South Sydney Ringrose Oval Sun, 27 May 11am

Newcastle v North Sydney Kurri Sportsground Sat 26 May 1pm

Brothers Penrith v Canterbury-Bankstown Hickeys Park Rugby League Complex Sun, 27 May 1:15pm

BYE - Cronulla-Caringbah

Sat-Sun, 19-20 May - Women's City v Country

Fri-Sun, 1-3 June - National Championships

Harvey Norman Women's Premiership 2018 Draw



Round 10

Cronulla-Caringbah v Brothers Penrith Cronulla HS Sat, 9 Jun 2pm

North Sydney v Mounties North Sydney Oval Sat, 9 Jun 3pm

Newcastle v South Sydney St John Oval (Charlestown) Sat, 9 Jun 1pm

BYE - Wentworthville

BYE - Cabramatta

BYE - Canterbury-Bankstown

Round 11

Canterbury-Bankstown v Newcastle Belmore Sports Ground Sun, 17 June 11.00am

Wentworthville v Cabramatta Ringrose Oval Sun, 17 June 3:00pm

North Sydney v Brothers Penrith Hickeys Park Rugby League Complex Sun, 17 June 2.00pm

BYE - Mounties

BYE - South Sydney

BYE - Cronulla-Caringbah

Round 12

Wentworthville v Cronulla-Caringbah Ringrose Oval Sun, 1 Jul 11am

Canterbury-Bankstown v South Sydney Belmore Sports Ground Sat, 30 Jun 12:45pm

Newcastle v Mounties St John Oval (Charlestown) Sat, 30 Jun 1pm

Brothers Penrith v Cabramatta Hickeys Park Rugby League Complex Sun, 1 Jul 11:30am

BYE - North Sydney

Round 13

Mounties v Brothers Penrith Aubrey Keech Reserve Sat, 7 Jul 1pm

Wentworthville v North Sydney Ringrose Oval Sat, 8 Jul 11am

South Sydney v Cabramatta Redfern Oval Sat, 7 Jul 5pm

Canterbury-Bankstown v Cronulla-Caringbah Belmore Sports Ground Sat, 7 Jul 12.45pm

BYE - Newcastle

Round 14

North Sydney v South Sydney North Sydney Oval Sat, 14 Jul 3pm

Mounties v Wentworthville Aubrey Keech Reserve Sat, 14 Jul 1pm

Cabramatta v Canterbury-Bankstown New Era Stadium Sat 14 Jul 3pm

Newcastle v Cronulla-Caringbah St John Oval (Charlestown) Sat 14 Jul 1pm

BYE - Brothers Penrith

Finals Series

Qualifying Final Sat-Sun, 21-22 Jul

Qualifying Final Sat-Sun, 21-22 Jul

Semi-final Sat-Sun, 28-29 Jul

Semi-final Sat-Sun, 28-29 Jul

Preliminary Final Sat-Sun, 4-5 Aug

Grand Final Sat-Sun, 11-12 Aug 

Fri, 22 June - Women's State of Origin


